



Rochester Lawn Eq Center
 94 W AUBURN RD
 ROCHESTER HLS, MI 48307
 Phone: 248-852-5171
 Fax: 248-852-8965

Quote Id : 6303214

Customer Name : City Of Rochester Hills Park Maintenance

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

John Deere Company
 2000 John Deere Run
 Cary, NC 27513
 Ph: 888-222-7239, Fax: 309-749-2313
 FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

Quote Summary

Prepared For : City Of Rochester Hills Park Maintenance 1300 E HAMLIN RD ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48307 Business: 248-841-2681 parks@rochesterhills.org	Delivering Dealer : Rochester Lawn Eq Center Daniel Eschendal 94 W AUBURN RD ROCHESTER HLS, MI 48307 Phone: 248-852-5171 frank@rochesterlawnequipment.com	Quote ID : 6303214 Created On : February 03, 2012 Last Modified On: March 19, 2012 Expiration Date: April 29, 2012
---	---	---

Equipment Summary	Selling Price		Qty		Extended
JOHN DEERE 4320 Tractor	\$ 28,127.61	X	1	=	\$ 28,127.61
Contract: 071B0200317_Agricultural, Grounds, and Roadside Equipment					
Price Effective Date: November 24, 2010					
JOHN DEERE 400CX Loader	\$ 4,834.80	X	1	=	\$ 4,834.80
Contract: 071B0200317_Agricultural, Grounds, and Roadside Equipment					
Price Effective Date: July 22, 2011					
Frontier RB2307 - 7 Ft. Heavy Duty Rear Blade	\$ 3,247.20	X	1	=	\$ 3,247.20
Contract: 071B0200317_Agricultural, Grounds, and Roadside Equipment					
Price Effective Date: July 29, 2011					
Frontier AP12G Fixed Pallet Fork for Current Loaders with Global Carrier	\$ 1,054.52	X	1	=	\$ 1,054.52
Contract: 071B0200317_Agricultural, Grounds, and Roadside Equipment					
Price Effective Date: July 15, 2011					
Equipment Total					\$ 37,264.13

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

Quote Summary

Equipment Total	\$ 37,264.13
Trade In	
SubTotal	\$ 37,264.13
Total	\$ 37,264.13

Salesperson : X _____

Accepted By : X _____



Rochester Lawn Eq Center
94 W AUBURN RD
ROCHESTER HLS, MI 48307
Phone: 248-852-5171
Fax: 248-852-8965

Quote Id : 6303214

Customer Name : City Of Rochester Hills Park Maintenance

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

John Deere Company

2000 John Deere Run

Cary, NC 27513

Ph: 888-222-7239, Fax: 309-749-2313

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
Balance Due	\$ 37,264.13

Salesperson : X _____

Accepted By : X _____

CONFIDENTIAL



Selling Equipment

Quote Id : 6303214 Customer Name : City Of Rochester Hills Park Maintenance

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

John Deere Company
 2000 John Deere Run
 Cary, NC 27513
 Ph: 888-222-7239, Fax: 309-749-2313
 FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

JOHN DEERE 4320 Tractor

Contract: 071B0200317_Agricultural, Grounds, and
 Roadside Equipment

Price Effective Date: November 24, 2010

Selling Price *
 \$ 28,127.61

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
6845LV	4320 Tractor	1	\$ 28,291.00	17.00	\$ 4,809.47	\$ 23,481.53	\$ 23,481.53
Standard Options - Per Unit							
1505	Open Station with Standard Seat	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2025	eHydro	1	\$ 1,560.00	17.00	\$ 265.20	\$ 1,294.80	\$ 1,294.80
4540	27x10.5-15 4PR Front R3 Turf 2 Pos. Bias 44X18.0-20 4PR Rear R3 Turf 2 Pos. Bias	1	\$ 185.00	17.00	\$ 31.45	\$ 153.55	\$ 153.55
7030	Dual Mid & Single Electrohydraulic Rear SCV	1	\$ 889.00	17.00	\$ 151.13	\$ 737.87	\$ 737.87
Standard Options Total			\$ 2,634.00		\$ 447.78	\$ 2,186.22	\$ 2,186.22
Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market							
72096923	reciever hitch 5 Stock Number:re527545	1	\$ 139.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 139.00
LVB25309	Telescoping Draft Links	1	\$ 344.00	17.00	\$ 58.48	\$ 285.52	\$ 285.52
LVB26037	4th & 5th Selective Control Valve Kit (Open Station Only)	1	\$ 775.00	17.00	\$ 131.75	\$ 643.25	\$ 643.25
RE527545	Engine Block Heater	1	\$ 141.75	17.00	\$ 24.10	\$ 117.65	\$ 117.65
LVB25546	Forward Lighting Kit (2 Lights)	1	\$ 87.00	17.00	\$ 14.79	\$ 72.21	\$ 72.21
LVB25236	Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (Two Guards)	1	\$ 56.00	17.00	\$ 9.52	\$ 46.48	\$ 46.48
LVB25960	7-Pin Trailer Connector (Open Station)	1	\$ 247.00	17.00	\$ 41.99	\$ 205.01	\$ 205.01
LVB25866	Automotive Style Cruise, Load Match, Speed Match, and Upgraded Motion Match Switch	1	\$ 102.00	17.00	\$ 17.34	\$ 84.66	\$ 84.66
LVB24865	Tool Box Kit	1	\$ 150.00	17.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 124.50	\$ 124.50



Selling Equipment

Quote Id : 6303214 Customer Name : City Of Rochester Hills Park Maintenance

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

John Deere Company
 2000 John Deere Run
 Cary, NC 27513
 Ph: 888-222-7239, Fax: 309-749-2313
 FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
LVB25688	Air Seat Suspension Kit (Open Station Only)	1	\$ 598.00	17.00	\$ 101.66	\$ 496.34	\$ 496.34
LVB25501	Seat Armrest Kit	1	\$ 128.00	17.00	\$ 21.76	\$ 106.24	\$ 106.24
reviewer hitch	non contract	1	\$ 139.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 139.00
Dealer Attachments Total			\$ 2,906.75		\$ 446.89	\$ 2,459.86	\$ 2,459.86
Suggested Price							\$ 28,127.61
Total Selling Price			\$ 33,831.75		\$ 5,704.14	\$ 28,127.61	\$ 28,127.61

JOHN DEERE 400CX Loader

Contract: 071B0200317_Agricultural, Grounds, and
 Roadside Equipment

Price Effective Date: July 22, 2011

Selling Price *
 \$ 4,834.80

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
2551P	400CX Loader	1	\$ 5,717.00	21.00	\$ 1,200.57	\$ 4,516.43	\$ 4,516.43
Standard Options - Per Unit							
2000	Mounting Frame (4500-4700, 4510-4710, 4120-4720)	1	\$ 0.00	21.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4095	Less Ballast Box	1	\$ 0.00	21.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5005	Hood Guard (4120-4720)	1	\$ 0.00	21.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
8095	Less Bucket	1	\$ -778.00	21.00	\$ -163.38	\$ -614.62	\$ -614.62
9035	73 In. (1850 mm) Loader Heavy Duty Bucket with Holes for Cutting Edge	1	\$ 967.00	21.00	\$ 203.07	\$ 763.93	\$ 763.93
9082	73 In. (1850 mm) Replaceable Bucket Cutting Edge with Hardware	1	\$ 161.00	21.00	\$ 33.81	\$ 127.19	\$ 127.19
Standard Options Total			\$ 350.00		\$ 73.50	\$ 276.50	\$ 276.50
Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market							



Selling Equipment

Quote Id : 6303214 Customer Name : City Of Rochester Hills Park Maintenance

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

John Deere Company
 2000 John Deere Run
 Cary, NC 27513
 Ph: 888-222-7239, Fax: 309-749-2313
 FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
BW15446	Bucket Level Indicator	1	\$ 53.00	21.00	\$ 11.13	\$ 41.87	\$ 41.87
Dealer Attachments Total			\$ 53.00		\$ 11.13	\$ 41.87	\$ 41.87
Suggested Price							\$ 4,834.80
Total Selling Price			\$ 6,120.00		\$ 1,285.20	\$ 4,834.80	\$ 4,834.80

Frontier RB2307 - 7 Ft. Heavy Duty Rear Blade

Contract: 071B0200317_Agricultural, Grounds, and Roadside Equipment

Price Effective Date: July 29, 2011

Selling Price *
\$ 3,247.20

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
1321XF	RB2307 - 7 Ft. Heavy Duty Rear Blade	1	\$ 2,424.00	18.00	\$ 436.32	\$ 1,987.68	\$ 1,987.68
Standard Options - Per Unit							
1010	Hydraulic Cylinder Kit, Angle - Offset - Tilt	1	\$ 1,302.00	18.00	\$ 234.36	\$ 1,067.64	\$ 1,067.64
9000	Skid Shoes (Pair)	1	\$ 113.00	18.00	\$ 20.34	\$ 92.66	\$ 92.66
9010	End Plates (Pair)	1	\$ 121.00	18.00	\$ 21.78	\$ 99.22	\$ 99.22
Standard Options Total			\$ 1,536.00		\$ 276.48	\$ 1,259.52	\$ 1,259.52
Suggested Price							\$ 3,247.20
Total Selling Price			\$ 3,960.00		\$ 712.80	\$ 3,247.20	\$ 3,247.20

Frontier AP12G Fixed Pallet Fork for Current Loaders with Global Carrier



Selling Equipment

Quote Id : 6303214 Customer Name : City Of Rochester Hills Park Maintenance

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

John Deere Company
 2000 John Deere Run
 Cary, NC 27513
 Ph: 888-222-7239, Fax: 309-749-2313
 FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

Contract: 071B0200317_Agricultural, Grounds, and
 Roadside Equipment

Price Effective Date: July 15, 2011

Selling Price *
 \$ 1,054.52

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
2154XF	AP12G Fixed Pallet Fork for Current Loaders with Global Carrier	1	\$ 1,234.00	18.00	\$ 222.12	\$ 1,011.88	\$ 1,011.88
Standard Options - Per Unit							
1010	48 In. Pallet Tine	1	\$ 52.00	18.00	\$ 9.36	\$ 42.64	\$ 42.64
Standard Options Total			\$ 52.00		\$ 9.36	\$ 42.64	\$ 42.64
Suggested Price							\$ 1,054.52
Total Selling Price			\$ 1,286.00		\$ 231.48	\$ 1,054.52	\$ 1,054.52